

## City of Culver City

Mike Balkman Council Chambers 9770 Culver Blvd. Culver City, CA 90232 (310) 253-5851

## **Staff Report**

File #: 23-744, Version: 1 Item #: A-6.

SUSTAINABILITY - ACTION ITEM - Receive and Discuss a Presentation Regarding Amending Culver City Municipal Code (CCMC) Chapter 5.07, Waste Reduction Regulations, to Include Prohibition of the Use and Sale of Balloons, by the Ballona Creek Renaissance Organization.

Meeting Date: March 23, 2023

**Contact Person:** Sean Singletary, Environmental Programs & Operations Division Manager

**Contact:** (310) 253-6457, sean.singletary@culvercity.org

Action Item: Yes [X] No [ ] Attachments: Yes [ ] No [X]

Fiscal Impact: Yes [ ] No [X] General Fund: Yes [ ] No [X]

**Public Notification:** 03/21/23 Email via GovDelivery: Meetings and Agendas - Sustainability

Subcommittee, Parks, Recreation, and Community Services Commission; Stay Informed - Community Gardening, Sustainability and Environmental Issues, Urban Forest Management, Environmental Programs and Events

**Department Approval**: Yanni Demitri, Public Works Director / City Engineer

## **BACKGROUND/DESCRIPTION**

Representatives from the organization Ballona Creek Renaissance will present for discussion a presentation regarding the impact of balloons on the environment and municipal bans on their sale.

Ballona Creek Renaissance is a Culver City-based 501(c)(3) non-profit organization dedicated to facilitating the long-term renewal of Ballona Creek and its watershed. <u>Learn more about the Ballona Creek Renaissance <a href="https://ballonacreek.org/">https://ballonacreek.org/</a>.</u>

## <u>ATTACHMENTS</u>

None